# OP \$40.00 6098499

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM655383

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/10/2021

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRYBELLY HOLDINGS, INC		06/22/2021	Corporation: INDIANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MGB BRYBELLY OPCO, LLC	
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6098499	STRATAGEM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-927-8465

Email: vic@im-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: E. Victor Indiano

Address Line 1: 9795 Crosspoint Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 185

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46256

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. Victor Indiano
SIGNATURE:	/E. Victor Indiano/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=3580-0015 Brybelly to MGD Brybelly assignment#page1.tif source=3580-0015 Brybelly to MGD Brybelly assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007333 FRAME: 0318

900625022

# NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BRYBELLY HOLDINGS, INC.

## I. FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS

Marks:

Strategem (words only)

S/N 87468565

Filed 30 May 2017 Reg. No. 6,098,499

Reg. Date 14 July 2020

II. ASSIGNORS:

BRYBELLY HOLDINGS, INC

(An Indiana Corporation)

7284 West 200 North

Greenfield, INDIANA 46140

III. ASSIGNEE:

MGB BRYBELLY OPCO, LLC

(A Delaware Corporation)

251 Little Falls Drive

Wilmington, Delaware 19808

# IV. EFFECTIVE DATE: 10 May 2021

- 1. Be it known that for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, Brybelly Holdings, Inc. on the Effective Date set herein, by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to all of said Trademarks identified herein, all Registrations and Applications for Registration therefor, the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademarks are used and which are symbolized by the Trademarks including the right to sue and collect all damages for any past infringements.
- 2. Assignor further agrees to execute whatever documents are reasonably necessary to perfect and/or record the assignment of the Trademarks contemplated by this document.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007333 FRAME: 0319

its successors and designates, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. Brybelly Holdings, Inc. Title: Principal Shareholder, and an authorized Officer Date: 6/22/21 **EMIL FOURNIER** STATE OF INDIANA Resident of Marion County, IN Commission Expires: March 22, 2023 Before me, a Notary Public, within and for said Count and State, personally appeared Jeffrey K. Smith and proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on the date set forth above. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 32" day of Jupe, 2021. Notary Public (Signature): (Printed Name) EMI FOULNATED Commission Expires: <u>03/22/20</u>

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Indiano Law Group, LLC and

Y\Word Processing\3580 - Brybelly Holdings Jeff Smith\3580-0015-Strategem tm issues\assignment of Trademark from Brybelly to MBO Brybelly 10 May 2021.docx

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 06/22/2021** 

County of Residence: